Datenblatt / Data sheet
Laser Gas Regulator mit Piezo-Ansteuerung
und Gas-Vorschaltventilen,
Baureihe PRE-4  Analog und EtherCAT
Piezo-controlled Laser Gas Regulator
with gas selector valves, series PRE-4
Analogue and EtherCAT
Alle Rechte, Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten.

AAT4IHY037X201601
11
 Bestellangaben  Order instructions
 1 System  / System
Laser Gas Regulator
 2 Anzahl Vorschaltventile / Number of gas selector valves
3V
2V
3 Ventile / 3 valves
2 Ventile / 2 valves
 3 Ausführung / Version
 4 max. Druckbereich / max. pressure range
 5 Sonderausführung / Special design
S_____
 6 Serienkennzeichnung / System variant
A Austauschbarkeit bleibt gewährleistet / Interchangeability will be ensured
1 Austauschbarkeit nur bedingt gewährleistet, gegebenenfalls Rücksprache halten /
Interchangeability will be only limited ensured, in this case consult with the company
Typenbezeichnung
Type code
LGR 3V A 00 30 S        A 1
1 2 3 4 5 6
A 00 Analog, Spannung 0-10 V / Analogue, Voltage 0-10 V
30 bar
Fortlaufende Nummer / Sequential number
 Lieferumfang
 - Laser Gas Regulator
 - XML-Datei zum Einbinden in Maschinensteuerung
   (nur Variante EtherCAT)
 Scope of delivery
 - Laser Gas Regulator
 - XML-fi le for embedding into the machine control
   (only EtherCAT)
D E Digital EtherCAT (Standard) / Digital EtherCAT (Standard)
A
A
T
4
IH
Y
0
3
7
X
2
0
1
6
0
1
HOERBIGER Automation Technology is a business unit of HOERBIGER Holding AG, Zug / Switzerland.
HOERBIGER is active throughout the world as a leading player in the fi elds of compression technology, drive technology and
automation technology. In 2013, its 6,400 employees achieved sales of 1.05 billion euros. The HOERBIGER brand is synonymous
with performance-defi ning components and systems in compressors, industrial engines and turbines, automobile transmissions,
and multifaceted mechanical engineering applications. Innovations in attractive technological market niches are the basis for
components, systems and services that offer unique selling propositions and long-term benefi ts for the customer.
We set standards.
HOERBIGER AUTOMATISIERUNGSTECHNIK GmbH
Südliche Römerstraße 15
86972 Altenstadt, Germany
Phone  +49 (0)8861 221-0
Fax      +49 (0)8861 221-1305